
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:723
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
CENTRAL PAY COMMISSION
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received any demands to set up the 7th Central Pay Commission (7th CPC); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) : There have been some demands received for setting up of the 7th Central Pay Commission. In the past, there has generally been a gap of a minimum 10 years between two successive Pay Commissions. The recommendations of the previous Central Pay Commission, viz., 6th Central Pay Commission were given effect to from 1.1.2006. Therefore, at present no proposal to constitute the 7th Central Pay Commission is under consideration of the Government.
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